ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC.

4F, No. 150, Li-Te Rd., Peitou, Taipei 112, Taiwan

Power of Attorney

Date: 2019/12/03

Dear Sir,

I hereby have entrusted the following person to be a proxy regarding application for Type Certification.

Sporton International Inc.

Address : No.8, Lane 724, Bo-ai St., Jhubei City, HsinChu County 302, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Name : Leo Huang Job Title : Manager

e-mail : Leohuang@sporton.com.tw

I am therefore responsible for the contents of the application.

Brand name and model type of the specified radio equipment: ASUS / RT-AX88U, RT-AX6000,

RT-AX88P, RT-AX88R, RT-AX88A

FCC ID: MSQ-RTAXHP00

Sincerely,

Applicant's company name : ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC.

Applicant's company address : 4F, No. 150, Li-Te Rd., Peitou, Taipei 112, Taiwan

Signature :

Name and Job Title : Jackson Yen / Associate Vice President

E-Mail : Jackson_Yen@asus.com

Tel : (886)2-2894-3447

Fax : (886)2-2898-7364